

March 21, 2018

Dr. Drew Howard Petersburg Independent School District 1411 W. 4th Street Petersburg, TX 79250

<u>RE: Hale Wind Energy, LLC Notice to Assign Agreement (as defined herein) to Hale Petersburg Wind,</u> <u>LLC</u>

Dear Dr. Howard,

Pursuant to Section 10.3 of the Agreement for Limitation on Appraised Value of Property for School District Maintenance and Operations Taxes by and between Hale Wind Energy, LLC (Texas Taxpayer ID 32057900931) and Petersburg Independent School District (Ch. 313 Application # 1134) dated November 17, 2016 (the "Agreement"), Hale Wind Energy is hereby assigning its rights and responsibilities for their proposed renewable wind generating facility in Petersburg ISD to Hale Petersburg Wind, LLC, Texas Taxpayer ID 32062972370, its Affiliate as defined in the Agreement. This assignment is effective immediately.

Should you have any questions or need additional information to facilitate this assignment please contact me.

Sincerely,

J. Wester Jackin

J. Weston Jackson Partner

CC: Honorable Glenn Hegar
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
c/o Will Counihan, Manager
Economic Development & Analysis
P.O. Box 13528, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-3528

12837 Louetta Road, Suite 201 | Cypress, Texas 77429-5611 P: 713.266.4456 W: cwlp.net Ms. Nikki Branscum, Chief Appraiser Hale County Appraisal District 302 W. 8th St. Plainview, Texas 79072-7206

Mr. James Wester Underwood Law Firm, P.C. P.O. Box 9158 Amarillo, Texas 79105-9158

Dion Watson Project Development Manager NextEra Energy Resources, LLC

Chapter 313 Agreement Assignment Information Sheet

Section 1: Assignor Information

1.	Authorized Company Representative (Assignor)	
a.	First Name	John
b.	Last Name	DiDonato
c.	Title	Vice President Development
d.	Organization	NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
e.	Street Address	700 Universe Blvd
f.	Mailing Address	700 Universe Blvd
g.	City State ZIP	Juno Beach, FL 33408
h.	Phone Number	561-694-3619
i.	Fax Number	
j.	Mobile Number (optional)	
k.	Business Email Address	John.didonato@nexteraenergy.com

2.	Agreement associated with this Request for Assignment	
a. School District Petersburg ISD		Petersburg ISD
b.	Legal Name of Original Applicant/ Counterparty	Hale Wind Energy, LLC
с.	Application #	1134
d.	Agreement Execution Date	November 17, 2016
e.	Business Email Address	n/a

a. Attach the agreement to be assigned as Tab 1.

3.	Is the Assignor eligible to assign the Agreement.	YES	
4.	Does the Assignor represent that this assignment is being made free of encumbrances or additional PILOT payments not covered in the Agreement?	YES	

Section 2: Assignee Information

 \hat{z}_{α}

5.	Authorized Company Representative (Assignee)	
a.	. First Name John	
b.	Last Name	Di Donato
c.	Title	Vice President Development
d.	Organization	Hale Petersburg Wind, LLC
e.	Street Address	700 Universe Blvd.
f.	Mailing Address	700 Universe Blvd.
g.	City State ZIP	Juno Beach, FL 33408
h.	Phone Number	561-694-3619
i.	Fax Number	
j.	Mobile Number (optional)	
k.	Business Email Address	John.didonato@nexteraenergy.com

6.	Will a company official other than the authorized company	Yes	
	representative be responsible for responding to future		
-	information requests? Yes or No		

If yes, please provide contact information for that person.

a.	First Name	Dion
b.	Last Name	Watson
c.	Title	Project Manager
d.	Organization	NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
e.	Street Address	700 Universe Blvd.
f.	Mailing Address	700 Universe Blvd.
g.	City State ZIP	Juno Beach, FL 33408
h.	Phone Number	561-694-4709
i.	Fax Number	
j.	Mobile Number (optional)	
k.	Business Email Address	Dion.Watsonjr@NEE.com

7. Does the assignee authorize the consultant to provide and obtain information related to this application? Yes or No

Yes

8.	Authorized Company Consultant (If Applicable)	
a.	First Name	Wes
b.	Last Name	Jackson
c.	Title	Partner
d.	Organization	Cummings Westlake LLC
e.	Street Address	12837 Louetta Rd, Suite 201
f.	Mailing Address	12837 Louetta Rd, Suite 201
g.	City State ZIP	Cypress, TX 77429
h.	Phone Number	713-266-4456 x-2
i.	Fax Number	
j.	Mobile Number (optional)	
k.	Business Email Address	wjackson@cwlp.net

Section 3: Business Applicant Information

1.	What is the legal name of the assignee under which this assignment is made?	Hale Petersburg Wind, LLC
2.	List the Texas Taxpayer I.D. number of entity subject to Tax Code, Chapter 171 (11 digits)	32062972370
3.	List the NAICS code	221115
4.	Is the assignee a party to any other pending or active Chapter 313 agreements?	no

a. If yes, please list application number, name of school district and year of agreement:

Section 4: Assignee Business Structure

1.	Identify Business Organization of Assignee (corporation, limited liability corporation, etc)	Limited Liability Company
2.	Is assignee a combined group, or comprised of members of a combined group, as defined by Tax Code §171.0001(7)? (Yes or No?)	Yes

a. If yes, attach a copy of Texas Comptroller Franchise Tax Form No. 05-165, No. 05-166, or any other documentation from the Franchise Tax Division to demonstrate the assignee's combined group membership and contact information. Please make sure to list the reporting number for the entities. All entities have attested to compliance with the agreement to date.

3.	Is the assignee current on all tax payments due to the State of Texas?	Yes
4.	Are all members of the assignee's combined group current on all tax payments due to the State of Texas?	Yes
5.	If the answer to question 3 or 4 is no, please explain and/or disclose any history of default, delinquencies and/or any material litigation, including litigation involving the State of Texas.	्म भ

Section 5: Assignee Eligibility Under Tax Code Chapter 313.024

1.	Is the assignee an entity subject to the tax under Tax Code,	Yes
	Chapter 171? Yes or No	

2.	The property will be used for which one of the following act	ivities
a.	Manufacturing	
b.	research and development	
c.	a clean coal project, as defined by Section 5.001, Water Code	
d.	an advanced clean energy project, as defined by Section 382.003, Health and Safety Code	
e.	renewable energy electric generation	
f.	electric power generation using integrated gasification combined cycle technology	
g.	nuclear electric power generation	
h.	a computer center that is used as an integral part or as a necessary auxiliary part for the activity conducted by applicant in one or more activities described by Subdivisions (a) through (h)	
i.	a Texas Priority Project, as defined by 313.024(e)(7) and TAC 9.1051	

<Signature Page Follows>

Authorized Signatures:

1) Authorized School District Representative

Name: Drew Howard Title:___Superintendent_ Loware Date: Signature

2) Assignor:

The information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

Title: Vice President Development Name: John Di De 3-16-1X Date: Signature: Notary: Given under my hand and seal of office this, the & day of Murch 1018 instantion and a set KIML OTTO MY COMMISSION # FF 939840 EXPIRES: March 28, 2020 Sondail Thru failury Public Unifervations Notary Public in and for the State of_ NAME OF THE OWNERS OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE (Notary Seal) My Commission Expires:

3) Assignee:

The information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

Name: __John,D Signature: Notary: VIL 8 Street KIML CTID LIV COVACASION # FF 509340 EXUMPLES: March 20, 2020 Construction of the Policies Underrowners

(Notary Seal)

Title:___Vice President Development_____

3-16-18 Date:

Given under my hand and seal of office this, the day of Murch 2018

Notary Public in and for the State of_

My Commission Expires: